22267/2
22268/2

22269/2
22270/2
16699/4
15511/3
8898/3
4958/3
29218/3
21077/4
4938/4

23641/2
4949/2
4948/3

17869/2

17870/2

17870/2

17870/2
8897/4

17871/2
8896/4

20296/3

29759/3
24570/3
8895/3
2040/4
30738/3

13043/3
22795/2
28217/4
28218/4
16377/4
25822/3
19911/3
21664/4
11288/3
19167/3
21460/2
21665/2

4951/4
28612/2
1901278
11287/4

8894/3
19912/:3
21666/4

8893/4

1965/4
29562/2
29562/2

8892/3
19913/2
19915/2
19914/2

8885/3

8891/2

Sloskans Boleslavs
Sloskans Tekla

Sohn Antons

Sloskans Vitalijs
Sloskans Vladislavs
Slothauers Roberts
Sluka Andrejs
Slurevics Aleksandrs
STuvko Heinrichs
STuvko Hermanis
Smagars Aleksandrs
Smai Monika

Mit Kinder

Smarka Alma

Smala Zelma

Smala Arnolds
Smalkais Andrejs
Smalkais Emilija
Smalkais Liga
Smalkais Peteris
Smalkais Georgs
Smalkais Janis
Smalkais Janis
Smalkais Voldemars
(Nach Petscherlag verschickt)
Smeilis Janis
Smeilis Janis

Smekis Roberts
SmekSe Talivalds
Smelovs Dimitrijs
(Nach Kotlas verschickt)
Smelte Olgerts
Smelters Francis
Smerotkins Konstants
Smerotkins Viktors
Smetans Karlis
Smetanins Markels
Smeters Zanis
Smidrovskis Janis
Smidrovskis Jekabs
Smids Hugo

Smidts Berta

Smiksts Alfreds
Smildzigs Jékabs
Smilga Anna

Smilga Arturs

Smilga Arturs

Smilga (Urbevics) Fricis
Smilga Janis

Smilga Martigs
Smilgainis (Duganovs) Edvards
Smilgainis Roberts
Smilgis Alvine
Smilgis Jete Lize
Smilktigs Fricis
Smiltips Made
Smilktigs Vilis
Smilktigs Zelma
Smilskalns Fricis
Smiltens Eduards

1923+
60.J.
19305
1924.
1895.
1909.
1914.
1883.
1899.

1906.
1909.
R

1904.
19
1912
1877.
1903.
1938.
1941
1913
1904.
1900.
1908.

1905.
1907.
1923:
1920.

22y
1884.
1910.
1918.
T0p2s
1901.
1901
1911
1894.
1692

1904.
1904.
193,
1924.
1911
1907.
1885.
1923
1901
1906.
1913.
18795
1905.
1885.
1907.
1913
1901.
1898.

386

18.VIII

31.XI1I
Sl

12eIX
24 .VIII

und 6.J.

26.VIII
12Tl
16.1
15 Vil
7.1V

wloll

Tee TR
28.X1I

9.VI

16.XI
13.VII

21.XI
192 X111

V20K
.8.XII

19.VI
21.1V

II
14.X
26 11

sl

29.1X
30.V
241X

1Rl

26.VII
26.11
311

13Ty
18.111
I

29.XI1

Ludzas valsts gimn.
Ciblas Pumpuros
Ciblas Pumpuros
Ciblas Pumpuros
Ciblas Pumpuros

Riga, Ritupes 2/4-8
Varklapos, Rigas 7-6
Riga, Vilandes 7-23
AtaSienes stac.eka 2-1

Riga, Marijas 63-8
Mangalos, Kapsetas 11

Vecumnieku Upesrepsos
Riga, Ausekla 1-4
Riga, Ausekla 1-4
Saikavas Purmalas
Saikavas Purmalas
Saikavas Purvmalas
Saikavas Purvmalas
Riga, Ciekurkalna 5.5.1.32-4
Saikavas Purvmalas
Melluzos, Darza 67
Metrienes Banderos

Andrupenes Tuvo-Klismetu s.
Sloka, Raiga 30
Riga, Dzirnavu 26-5

Bukmuizas Strautipos
Tukuma, Darza 16-10
Tukuma, Lauku 5

Galenu, Vilcenu s.
Naulénos Robezsargu mitne
AlSvangas Ezerlicos

Riga, Dzirnavu 2-4

Riga, Tirgogu 10

Riga, Brivibas 34/36-7
Sakas pienotava

Riga, Hospitalu 34-22
Lutrigu Ates

Riga, Matisa 88-46

Riga, Brivibas 91-5

Cesu Smilgas

Riga, Balozu 23-4

Riga, Petera Baznicas lauk. 15-3
Riga, M.Nometnu 5-69

Lutrigu Attes
Piltene, Liela 60
Neretas Vainovskos
Lielzalves Strados
Lielzalves Strados
Riga, Atgaznes la-8
Cesis, Darza 21-2



